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2J51. SHRI s. C. SAMANTA : Wffl iW Miniswr of INFORMAnON AND
%ROAOCAST1NO be plewied to sta te :

; have noticed
on All India Radio External

SerV^ie in the National Herald during ‘̂ V ^w r, 1971 pleading ror greater control Of Extinrnal Affairs Ministry over the E^teniai Service Programmes ;

<lb) the macihineries lot co-ordination betwMn: his Ministry and External Publicity CHvision and the Radio for external brcMtdcaus hi general and for specific I'ltigraniate; and

<c) how well these machineries ure working?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OP INFORMATION AND
M bADCASTlNO (SHRIMAT! NAN-iblN I SATPATHY): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Director, External Publicity j^vbion is a mmber of the Programme Adviioiy Committee for the ExternaJ ServioeS Division of All India Radio. In adnUtim External Services Division of AU India Radio maintains dose contact vri|tb tbe External Publicity Division and
also with ottwr Divisions of the M in is ^
o f Sxtertnl^fFaJrs so that the broadcasts oa its ex tm al services correctly reflect India's foxeigD policy. The External Pnb-
ikit^r D iv^bn, through the Indian Mis*

providet the All India
Ibdio with iiK(fflMelc on - its External SeiVi<M P r o i r w and also assists in tfae feeruitiiiMt of foreign limgiunti staff awded by AlR»

<c) fheaiTKTWnient* for co>in^^
tavclMWii woricing sa^aetorily.

^  la d w ii la a  Ik Ib ck iM nl^
. \ : M d ' 1 h i l a i M i i i ' ' I q r ; '
' ' bHF/BiiSiiiChs Hmes '

2332. KUMARl KAMALA KUMARl:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have given any instructions to the Tatas. Birlas, Sahu Jain and Dalmia for establishing large scale industries in the most badkward area of Chotanogpur in general and Palamau in partinilar:

(b) whether licences are being granted to large industrial houses for the exploi*
tation of the mineral resources of that area and the people of Chotanagur are not getting employment; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE
LOPMENT (SHRI GHANSHYAM
OZA): (a) to (c). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Brain Drain

2333. SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR
SINGH : Will the Minister of SaENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to sta te ;

(a) whether liis attention lias been drawn to an artida on “Brain Drain in India" In the of the 10th November, 1971 and a news report in the Mian Exprets of the 13th Noveniber, 1971 on the grand strategy to iu n "Brains” bade and, if so, whethw our Sieieno*
Potiqrisra»ity to the extent as pointed oat in these press reports;

wh« steps havfr t a t o %
CkwetnmMt to baeic sueb

h
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(c) tho steps'Wtng ^kett to coritct the di«wtMclc» of oiir Science Policy ?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND MINISXeR OF DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
<SHR1 C. SUBRAMANIAM); (a) Government have seen the articles. The Science policy Resolution of the Government of India (1958) had been examined for the third time in November. 1970 at a Conference of Scientists, Technolngi$ts and Educationists, organized by the Committee on Science and Technology (COST). The Conference did not find ii necessary to suggest any amendment.

(b) Some of the measures taken to facilitate the return of Scientists and Technical Personnel to India from abroad are given in the Statement attached.
These efforts will be continued.

(c) Does not arise in view of the answer given at (a) above.

alffo iniijB
Ihdian SciontiHts »nd lecha()l6t{ist|i abroad
for posts jH India.

(iv) Maintenance o fa Speeiai Sbctibia of the National Register of Scientific and Technical Personnel for enrolment Of Indian scientists and technologists abroad and for the circu'ation of their names lo all Ministries, Departments of the Goverh<
ment of India, State Governments, Union and Slate Public Service Commissions, Universities. Public Sector Industries and large private sector establishments. The names of such personnel are published in the rm>nthly Technical Manpower Bulletin (CSIR) which is distributed free to about .̂ 000 organi.fations all oyer
India.

(v) Provision for payment of travel grant to scientists, who, on their selection for appointment in research institutions in Indi^, undertake to serve those institutions for a minimum period of three years.

STATEMENT

The following steps have been taken to faicilitate return of scientific and technical personnel to India :

(I) Creation of a Sciehtistt' Pool to provide for temporary placement of well qualified Indian scientists and technologists returning from abroad.

(ii) Creation of supernumerary posts in approved scientific institutions to which temporary appointments can be made quickly from among the scientists working and studying abroad.

, (iii)Tlie Union Public Service Commission and most of the St^e Public Service ’ CommissKms have agreed to treast ftadiah scientists and technologists whose particulars iytpear in National fteglster as 'Personal Conlnct’ V»ndtdate^

th ;^ . The
Scii '̂Vtc^

Joint Con<sMltative Machincr;

2334. SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR
SINGH; Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(«) whether the proposed l^islaiion to make the Joint ConsulUtiTe Machinery a statutory body has since been drafted ;

(b )  i f  So . when  i t  is  l ik e ly  to  'b e  intro ­

duced  ; a n d

(c) if the replies to parts (a) and (b) above be in the negative, the reasons for the delay ?

THE Min ister OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE department OF PERSON-NEL (SHRI RAM NIWAS MrRDHA) ,
(a) to it). Consul tMions are beinf bdd with ihB represoiiatives of tlie Staff Si4e of the N «^tia l Council, i«t up «nder th#

